o BLEIKKE

High Speed 1-Needle Lockstitch
Industrial Sewing Machine

BE— A RS

DDL-5550

PARTS LIST

BE555020PJA
No.0287-02




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
NR=Y Y XPDERH

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
BACRAABIOKBE. ECES5A TSN (RINSIEHTT 2T U o2RI2EHT. 20SEsrbHNLNE T

2,

Explanation of codes
28 nineR
1) Codes on the “Note’’ column
“ERT MORE ‘
(O ) TP means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
BN /R=Y WX P2 L TSEXTEI BT LE T,
® #V....... refer to the ""Note” explanation at bottom of page.

001 N=YFo “ER ORPEBB/LTITaL,

2} Codes on the "'E.C. {Engineering change)” column
“E¥ERT WoOKE

®
@

—~®

®

1

A.10/83. . .. Added from October, 1983
198310 Xt nigmanr,

D.10/83 . . . . Gbsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 108 £ néifRa n e,

When previous paris (Obsoteted part) and new parts (Added parts! are not interchangeabte with each other:
BEOERENTVERTNSS

In this ﬁle. even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,

IOBERPIBO)INTREFTLIEXNTALIT LS, FEFREIN, W ThrOBMSrHRNLTIEXTE L,

Example (1)
Ref,

i Amt

Note Part No. Description E.C. . ’

No. % Req.

> ak & @ ZTEZA & = )
L_{t s B1401-100000  Needle bar D083} - -
11 e 81401-100-000-A  Needte bar {A10/83! /vy - 1
__{2 s B1105-200000  Frame cover fp.10/83} [ 81105-300-000 -
« [B1105-300000] Frame cover 'A10/83' TL - AH— 1

In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
BEOERMHIHHIBIOTE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ~* Su& {Japanese]” column of the previous parts, so ptease order by the new part number.
OB, EBRONY2EMELAIALIFLUSENVRALTIHIITONT. FLOSBTIEXFT AL,
c.10/83

«  [B1105500000] Frame cover fc10R3) BTIst-eesin 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELURE Brons

Please order by the correct part number,
ELVCREFTIEXT S,

®

M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed trom October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the **Amt. Req”. column,
198310 & " HMATEEC -1, IOBSHBMERHLORBrRTLIHNLT.

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column

TRET Mors
2 indicates amount required is 2.
HE 2BERpLET.
20 ......... Indicates tength in meters. (unit is meter)

n

.‘-

T e N X T L ]

A, 24 —PAEROLETY, (WX —FATT)
— e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
ZOR=VYRAP SRR EANTIBETT,
M.......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 7 £ in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column,
B M LTV FRHELRHLE T, MBREHRWERXT *asm® WX T2 IERFLTHNET,

order to ensure that we deliver the cormrect parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the comesponding PART NUMBER

(ex. B1108-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBEFI, because there are some parts which have been changed.

WABREXDED ER

SOR—YYRPMIEBIATVHHERR 4 T EIX0BE., RSOFS(HAF, B1109-012-A00) T EXT A L,
EOET. ZRD A=V )R OERES (RIRET. B F. N0010-01)R 3. BBES & TERAT RISV T
o X HRDHBRN—BHEBULLHBENrHNFTOTITHRT I,

Ll T et D L e i bt L L L L e e e e e L Y ]
.

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

O B A B S B Bt G B B e P B T BT B B B € T B B T B 6 e T e B B S G e @ e B S By 8T AT ® P B B $ N T B Gt St A T Bt bin bt bl s

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

H
3
I
13
'
H
H
H
!
!
!
.
!
.
I
.
I
.



CONTENTS

| R
. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..........c.ceeviiiininnnnns 1
FEp- A EBIR
. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ...........c..eviiiinienennnns 3
L REFBASR
. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ..........cevovnineeinnnnnennns 5
St THRABISR
. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS .....ooirnriiiiiiiiiiii it iiiiiiiiiieeeeees 7
A2 ETBER
. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........ccevirnniiiiiinnnniiiiinneniiienneeienns 9
259 Btk
. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ......cevvimenseviiiinnnunnnieenenecninnnnnnns 1
¥ hBdt%
. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ........cevveriieiiiiiiiiniieniienieeeiinnnnnnns 13
HFABtR
. BELT COVER & BOBBIN VINDER COMPONENTS .........cccivvnmneniiiiiiiennnnn. 15
RV b A R— - REER : _
. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ....ovueveneeeiniiniieiinnieeeiiiiniieennnneens 16
RAULKEBER
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ......vuuuunnrnnnnenieieiannuuninnnnnueceenenens 17
#5l

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MACHINE FRAME & NISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BEE- A B

-1 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.RO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ¥y x4 AMT.

1 110-00254 FACE PLATE ASM. 432 43 1
2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET AVLEA°YEY 1
3 SS-6080410-SP __ SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 330" 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 110-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. ST INWER 1
5 TA-0850604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG MLy 2
6 TA-1250705-R0O  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
7 $S-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 ATy 3/16-28 L=9 8
8 110-00510 SIDE PLATE LINP7 B 1
9 110-00619 L GASKET . ... . . L REI42 AURY 1
10 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG CMEY 1
11 TA-2101002-RO  RUBBER PLUG ARy 1
12 B1113-155-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. PIS S 2t A N 1
13 B1113-155-000  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ARPVI4R” - (1)
14 B3148-123-000 TENSION DISC {FTVI4 95 (2)
15 . B3149-123-A00 _ TENSION SPRING : {}7U34 45 A% )
16 SD-0380552-SL. HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 2 vay® D=3.8 H=5.5 (1)
17 110-18702 THREE-HOLE THREAD EYELET YAy 1
18 110-00700 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUET VAT - 1
19 $S-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FA* 39" 3/16-28 L=6 1
20 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 $A~29" 3/16-28 L=6 1
21 110-18504 ARM_THREAD GUIDE & P-b4b7V34 A 1
22 110-01500 SCREV 7-4 AFFUI4 A FAEST 1
23 110-18959 THREAD TENSION ASM. AM439Y 43 1
24 110-18900 TENSION NUT LMY (1)
25 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER {MF2-9%5 B4TURTAR (1)
26 B3128-012-A00 TENSION SPRING AM$3-IN"% A (1)
.27 ... .. B3132-552-000  _TENSION DISC. HOLDER 4b$3-7 %9131 (1)
28 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC {FF3-9%5 (2)
29 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST {M3-Y 37~ (1)
30 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING : MR 2 §))
31 B3111-552-B00  TENSION POST SOCKET {M43-Y FT-2"4 (1)
32 $S-8090670-SP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FR2S" 9/64-40 L=5.5 1)
.33 _SS-8150710-SP___SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 . __ __ My 15/64-28 L=7 1
34 B3118-552-E00 THREAD RELEASE PIN ) 1
35 B1109-012-A00  THROAT PLATE (A) M42 A 1
36 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 8529 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
37 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-a4}PY34 B 1
38 SS-6110610-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 k539" 11/64-40 L=6 1
-39 TA-1250406-R0 _ RUBBER PLUG pity D=12.5 L=4 2
40 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 A~ 3" 3/16-28 L=9 3
41 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASH. A48 (93) 1
42 B1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE 24° Y43 §))
43 110-01609 .  BRED SLIDE SPRING ZATY4E AT (1)
44 $S-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 €329~ 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
45 o __110-01104 BED SCREW STUD ACYEI$2Y 4
-2 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
stHE-THRIBIR

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v X 4 AMT.
1 B1405-012-000 CAP 3vy7° 1
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MNE™ - 99324 1
3 . ...110-05006 _ ____ NEEDLE BAR _ U 1
4 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. NF*-2"% b3 1
5 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t339° 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
6 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ME"-2"% PUI41) 1
7 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME 94V 1
8 B1403-155-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MNFE™- I32x28 1
9 .. ... S$S-7080510-TP._ SCREVW 1/8-44 L=4.5 . MEIFYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
10 110-05303 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE IENCZTS L2 1
11 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 A DBX1 #14 1
12 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM. BIAITAT YT3-FT B3 1
13 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER IIRINY AR B3 (1)
14 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASM. IIHIAI AR RT4 93 (1)
35 . _SS-8660810-TP__ SCREV _1/4-40 L=8_ _ __ _ _ _ __F3F¥1/4-40 L=8 )
16 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. 999800 AT Y3- 3 (1)
17 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA2Y* 1/4-40 L=8 2)
18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOVER IRITNITAR B3 (1)
19 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE - IRIENIAT B4 D3 (1)
20 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
21 . _B1308-155-0A0 .. PINION ASM. _ . .. . IEAYTRR YA- 4§ (D
22 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAZI® 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
23 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 85°h 1
24 $S-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATEY™ 3/16-28 L=9 1
25 110-04108 BUSHING, UPPER 259 HIL RN 1
26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOVER 279" HIRARN 1
227 ... 110-15203_  ___BUSHING, REAR e Y2 H9uAzA 1
28 $S-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 $A* 39" 3/16-28 L=9 1
29 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 =10 252H9% D=7.94 ¥=10 %3 1
30 SS-6110420-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.8 £32y" 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
31 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Ty 1
32 110-15609 POSITIONING FINGER 9 2391 1
33 $S~6111010-SP___SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k529" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
34 SS-8150432-TH  SCREW STEH 1
35 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT JRYTHRIARN 1
36 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR 232M9% 43 1
37 $SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
38 B1808-552-0A0 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. YaYTh RIMAEYS 3 1
39 ... B1810-552-000 _ OIL WICK .. .. e IBYTY T BARYT 2YY )
40 B1830-127-0A0  HOOK ASM. ¥2 53 1
41 B9117-012-000  BOBBIN E 1
42 B1837-012-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FTETVr-2 5% 1

-6 —
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
2 _ETBR

24
IO ~

-7 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ey x4 AMT.

- - -~ - - — -t~ ——— - = - -

1 B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER 1$IPY N - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW TILPE VAT PAFY™ 1
-3 ._R0-0371801-00 _RUBBER RING ) yyy™ 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 9L B4 93 1
5 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK 22 NUBDR 1
6 RE-0500000-KO  SNAP RING 5 E¥*%+39 5 1
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT ESPYTYUIYTY 2
8 110-06608 GASKET YUBI IR Y5y 3
.9 .. _._RE-0500000-K0 _SNAP RING 5 E3°2r29 5 3
10 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER . EEPYT 49" 1
11 110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RING P AR B Uy 1
12 110-07101 HINGE SCREV A2 Rl & TNt 1
13 SD-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2*vzy" D=7.24 H=3.3 1
14 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK LYYV 1
15 110-07200 ~ CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL LI PR LUrYETY 1
16 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD Py aany 1
17 RE-0500000-KO  SNAP RING 5 E#™ %M1 5 2
18 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING {}2824% ENTINTR 1
19 : 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING AF2AAEC UNT 7 1
20 ‘RE-0400000-KO  SNAP RING 4 E3" 239 4 1
21 110-18306 . TENSION RELEASE_SUPPORTING PIN {F2AAEY ALY 1
22 110~18009 " TENSION RELEASE PLATE eYEYT) 1
23 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT AP2AR4RT™Y 1
24 B1509-555-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 19153989%0° 1
25 B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 191F3-09%Y" Y+ 1
26 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR 191 PUH4R"- 1
2T .. _ B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING __ 9L FI-LYIA" % 1
28 110-06004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET T A9I5 9% % 1
29 B1501-127-000  PRESSER BAR THIL" - 1
30 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE 19LE° 987 F PPV 1
31 ~ $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FR%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 1
32 $S-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 eALIRY” 9/684-40 L=8.5 2
33 B1502-541-000 _ PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER ~ A9X$" - I2A%M ]
34 $S-7091110-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=10.5 I/LF2Y” 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
35 B1524-012-0BO  PRESSER FOOT ASM. YT 29491 93 1
36 #01 B1524-012-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 29341 H3 1
37 110-19007 WASHER PLATE {F282E° V48 1

Note(iE32) #01..... For Domestic use. EHA

From the Library of Superior §e§/vi—ng Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B Btk

-9 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t v 3 AMT.
1 110-09503 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD ERULELIS] v ) A 1
2 110-09602 FEED REGULATOR PIN $95a9LY27 4 °Y 1

—_ 3. .35-6090670-TP  SCREW _ 9/64-40 1=6 k539" 9/64-40 6=6 2
4 110-09701 FEED REGULATOR 795398927 4 1
5 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 7Y F3a9e9374 Az 1
6 $5-7120770-SH  SCREW AEGRYT 1
7 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW R EV A E PN 1
8 B1148-555-000  SPRING 1) $3-tY °UnT% 1

9 (110-52701 . PIN —_ LA9Y faney Ky 1

10 110-10006 FEED DIAL 9327 4%0 1
11 $8-6120930-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9.0 E73%y" 3/16-28 L=9 1
12 110-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 24A419Y0YE° 1
13 110-09208 WALKING FOOT PIN C 24A4399e°y C ]
14 $8-6090620-5P  SCREW 9/84-40 L=6 | E3%YT 9/64-40 L=6 1
15 110-14008 CONNECTING_ROD ¥ a9yt 3yvaybT 1
16 R0-0922702-00  RUBBER RING gyvy® 1
17 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING VAT =-N"2 1
18 RE-0500000-KO  SNAP RING 5 Ex™2b%9 5 1
19 110-10154 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. AT -9F7" 43 1
20 110-10402 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW FPYVAT -9 PARYT 1
21 RE-0500000-K0 __ SNAP RING__5 E3"2429 5 1
22 110-09404 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING FA9LPV) A% 1
23 110-08901 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FATRYIIIFIVTY B 1
24 110-09008 VALKING FOOT PIN A Z4ATIYESY A 2
25 110-08703 VALKING FOOT LINK Lusyyy B 2
26 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A LIIvy A 2

21 110-08455 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK _ ___ _ #29£39£992% 43 1

28 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FAILNIVIITIITY A 1

29 §$5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FX3¥" 15/64-28 L=7 2

30 $5-8090620-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 E33Y" 9/64-40 L=6 2

31 110-11103 FEED BAR SHAFT R4y 1
32 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING Cy™2hi49 1
33 B1613-012-A00 __FEED DOG__A YN A 1
34 $5-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT2YT 1/8-44 L=6 2
35 110-11251 FEED BAR ASM. 2704 I3 _ 1
36 110-09305 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE FA9EYYVY AT idy 1
37 $S-7110510-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 AL53YT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
38 110-11301 FEED SPRING HOOK e UNNES 1) 1

39 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 24A425YI™ Y 1

40 110-09107 VALKING FOOT PIN B 24A447)E°Y B 1

41 S5-6090620-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 1

42 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 295939+ 9/32-28 1

43 110-08358 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASHM. A4ATYYITT 93 1

44 $8-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 WEIRY™ 3/16-28 L=14 (D

49 110-14156 REAR CRANK ASM. yT 219995 93 ) .
46 $S-6121210-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 k5397 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
47 SD-1000801-SH  HINGE SCREV U 1
48 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT yTa9yT Iy 1
49 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 272h9% D=14.72 ¥=12 2} 1
50 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MFYT 1/4-40 L=6 ()
51 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING T0I" A3 1
52 $5-8150432-TH  SCREV FARYT 1
53 $5-7110740-TP  SCREVW 11/84-40 L=7 WEF2Y" 11/64-40 L=7 1
54 RC-1381001-KP RETAINING RING Ca*akx9 1
55 110-11053 FEED ROCKER ASM. RT3 1
56 S$-7121410-5P  SCREY 3/16-28 L=14 2AEFTFY" 3/16-28 L=14 M
57 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM.,FRONT 7391 7333 43 1
58 $S-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 WkI3Y” 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
59 $S-4120915-5P  SCREVW 12/64-28 L=9 FAT2YT 3/16-28 L=9 1
60 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING LU b 1) 1
61 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 V=12 25209% D=14.72 ¥=12 7’3 1
62 $S-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FA%YT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
63 R0-0781901-00 _ RUBBER RING ovyy” 1
64 110-10501 FEED REVERSE SHAFT IMUAT -9 1
65 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL FIUAT =97 A2M 1
66 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FXzY™ 1/4-40 L=8 1
67 $S-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FA2Y" 1/4-40 L=10 1
68 110-10600 REVERSE FEED CONTROL 'LEVER UA” - 1

From the Library of Superior Serfr?g—Machine & Supply LLC



6. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

1 HBER

-1 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ 2 A AMT.
1 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW P79 1
2 R0-1952401-00  RUBBER RING ouvy™ 1
3 110-21201 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 99V %292 A°47° 1
4 110-21607 TUBE HOLDER (UPPER) A 47°181 (91) 1
5 55-4120615-SP _ SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 FA"39" 3/16-28 L=6 1
6 $5-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FAT2YT 3/16-28 L=6 1
7 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER )2- FINFESL 1

8 110-21151 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. BN29A°47° H3 1

9 110-21805 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 29 A°17°491 (1)
10 €Q-2520000-00 OIL VICK vy 0.3
11 110-21300 OIL_TUBE IRE2920° 47° 1
12 110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOVER) A°47°281 (9%) 1
13 $5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT2Y" 15/64-28 L=9 1
14 B2616-372-000  SPRING Nz 1
15 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW RITHRIARN 2Y3-F3-£Y2I" 1
16 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASK. FF°v71°%4 93 1
17 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE 2°v7°34 PY9¥4R Q)
138 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW FATEYT tha {(3)
19 110-20005 OIL PuMP 2 u7° 34 (1)

20 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLE 49A° 5~ (1)

21 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW . 297° 2 4b3V° (3)
22 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER #°v1°247% (1)

23 110-20807 QIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER F°V7° 249543 (1)

24 110-20401 PLUNGER 1°IUTTR (1)

25 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING ARV SO (1)

26 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW : VARV 3 Sl (1)

27 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE I3ITH%291 A°47° (1)

28 SS-6111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k53" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

29 110-21003 OIl. PUMP SUPPORT F°v7°249529 1

30 $S-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT %" 15/64-28 L=9 1

31 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT ¥2920°47° 9%75F 1

From the Library of Superior ézevVing Machine & Supply LLC



7. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

it

—————————

SV

e

- 13 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC .



REF.NO. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A ANT.

1 110-23058 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 7773327 93 1
2 110-23009 OIL RESERVOIR 777337 (1)
3 110-23108 GASKET 77T ARV (1)
4 110-23207 RUBBER CUSHION M7TELIT L (4)
5 35-6700710-SH  SCREVW E5Ey” (1)
6 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING (\VP 1)
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL TP B4TITT (1)
8 110-24106 SPRING ST I4FUATR (1)
9 RE-1000000-K0O  SNAP RING 10.0 E#™%bA9 (1)
10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET ESTTTRTITIMINTT (1)
11 $5-9182010-SN  SCREV 9/32-20 L=20 oyAyE AL 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 093939+ 15/64-28 (2)
13 SS-8153010-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 MX2Y" 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 $S-9151610-SR  SCREV 15/64-28 L=16 oyhyET A 15/64-28 (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD E3T773297Y 1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. LETPI4R 93 1
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER E3T7I4R BAT- (1)
18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 87?7 339TY 1)
19 110-24403 RUBBER k1777 274 (1)

20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE L4 7742 (1)

21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER E$T7T42991 (1)
22 SS-9151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ayhysT A 15/64-28 L=15 n
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ESTTETEIETY 1

— 14 =
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN VINDER COMPONENTS
KX+ hn— - HEBER

———— ]

REF.NO. KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 4 AMT.
1 110-23363 BELT COVER ASM. AAMINT- D3 1
2 110-23355 BELT COVER ASM. AALMIAT - 93 (1)
3 110-23306 BELT COVER A ATBMIAT- A (1)
4 $S-7701010-SP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 I/EIEY™ 5/16-24 L=10 (2)
5 110-23405 BELT COVER B AAbIAT- B (1)
6 110-23504 BELT COVER_SUPPORT ATRMIAT- Y¥29 (1)
7 $S-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 W/E52Y” 3/16-28 L=6 1)
8 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR ATKRINT - B5- )
9 D3201-555~DA0  BOBBIN WINDER ASM. {M2%Y-% H3 1
10 D3213-555-DA0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. A% AFFA-VET-8"4 U3 1)
11 $S-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 7AT29" 11/64-40 L=5 1
12 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC , {+$3-935 (2)
13 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B M-I "% B M
14 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {b52-9 9} (1)
15 SS-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 WEIEY” 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
16 B3212-555-000 PRESSER PLATE £4F- 274 18142 (1)

17 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE LM - 2”4 (1)
18 B3209-555-000  POSITIONING FINGER ALY 181 (1)
19 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 V3T D=4.9 H=2.6 1)

20 $S-7081310-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=12.5 WLFRY” 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)

21 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 €397 3™ 2 5X10.5X1 2

22 SK-3482500-SC  W0OD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 W/ehry™ D=4.8 L=25 (2)

- 156 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FIIEBEIS

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTI E v X 4 AMT.
1 #01 111-81054 THREAD STAND ASM. 1F27 v9F A 1
2 #02 111-81062 THREAD STAND ASM. 437 Y95 B 1
3 B3307-012-000 THREAD GUIDE Ab2F AFPVI4 (2)
4 B3310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW {b2F APTVFL IARYT (1)
5 WS-0641560~-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 N2 6.4X11.9X1.5 (n
6 B3309-012-000 POSITION CUP £F32F AFPVYI4 RIYFTA (1)
T B3303-012-000 ROD WASHER AF2F APPVI4OY (1)
8 83306-012-000 SPOOL ROD {27 Q1Y (1)
9 NM-8061061-SE _ NUT M6 oY373vr M6 10X11.5X10 (1)
10 B3302-012-000 SPOOL REST ROD 127 2By 1)
11 #02 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER A% TVPTAR (2)
12 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN - AFE9TE"Y (2)

13 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION PIsi i (2)
14 111-81153 SPOOL REST ASHM. £FF9r 93 (1)

15 YP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 k39" 5°% 5.6X12X0.8 (2)_
16 V¥S-0531060-KR  SPRING VASHER 5.3X8.3X1 ATE3THT2 5.3%X8.3X1 (2)
17 NS-6123881-SE  NUT 3/16-28 ny3939r 3/16-28 (2)
18 SH-8061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 o935R" A+ M6 L=10 (1)
19 NM-6100663-SE  NUT M10 93939 M10 3¥2 2)

20 SK-3452000-SE ~ WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 INEY2YT D=4.5 L=20 3)
21 111-81005 THREAD STAND {F273° 4 1)
22 VS-1002560~-KR  SPRING VASHER 10X18X2.5 A 2875 % 10X18X2.5 1)
Note(i¥2C) #01.....For export WEA
#02..... For Domestic use. ol )i

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 5
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Pago Ret. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
¥ X No. a8 A No. S8 H N S R No
81100-012-A00 2 35 MDB-100B1400 6 1 $S-8110410-TF 6 37 . 110-08703 10. 25
B1110-012-000 2 42 SS-8150432-TH 8 34 110-08802 10 28
B1113-155-0A0.. .2 12 NH-8061061-SE 16 9 SS-8150432-TH 10 52 110-08301 10 23
B1113-155-000 2 13 NH-8100663-SE 18 19 $$-8150710-SP 2 33 110-08008 10 24
B1148-555-000 10 8 NS-6123881-SE 18 17 .§5~8150710-SP___10__ 29 11009107 10 40
B1212-552-A00 4 28 NS-8150430-SR 14 12 $S-8150012-TH 4 13 110-09208 10 13
B1213-552-0A0-A 4 33 NS-8830410-SP 10 42 §5-8151150-SP 4 1 .110-09305 10 .36
slsos-olz-vo 6 14 $S-8151550-SP 4 30 110-09404 10 22
- B1308-155-0A 6..18 RC-1381001-KP 10 32 $5-8153010-SR 14 .13 110-09503 10 1
81306-155~°B° 6 13 RC-1381001-KP 10 54 $5-3660610-TP 4 24 110-08602 10 2
B1306-155-0C0 6 12 _RC-1850001-KP 4 22 55-8660810=TP_.._. 4 .. 25 110-08701 10 4
B1307-155-0A0 68 19 RE-0400000-K0 8 20 SS-8660610-TP 10 50 110-09800 10 5
B1307-155-0B0 6 138 RE-0500000-K0 8 8 $S-8660610-TP 10 62 110-09809 19, .7
B1308-155-0A0 6 21 RE-0500000-0 8 @ §5-8660810-TF 6 15 110-10006 107 10
B1402-552-000-A 6 . 2. RE-0500000-K0 8 17 $5-3660810-TF B8 17 110-10154 10 19
B1403-155-000 6 8 RE-0500000-K0 10 18 $5-3660810-TP B8 20 110-10303 10 17
B1405-012-000 8 1 _RE-0500000-k0 10 21 . $5-8680810-TP . .. 6. 22 110-10402 10 20
B1408-552-000 4 8 RE-1000000-K0 14 9 $5-8680810-TPF 8 31 110-10501 10 64
B1411-552-0A0 8 4 RO-0291801-00 4 34 $5-3660810-TP 10 66 .110-10600 . 10._68.
B1414-555-000 6 & R0-0371801-00 8 3 SS-8661040-TP 10 67 110-10709 10 85
1-127-000_ . 8 .29 R0-0442401-00 4 26 $S-8681650-TF 4 10 110-10808 10 39
g{ggg-gg}l-ggg . g gg R0O-0781901-00 10 63 ss-915154o-s§ 14 iz ;}3—}2% }g gg
~227-000~- B0-0022702-00 10 16 S5-9151620-SR _ 14 _14_ -1 .60..
B1509-555-000 8 24 R0-0982401-00 14 6 SS-9182010-SH 14 11 110-11053 10 55
81510-227-000 8 28 RO-1952401-00 12 2 110-11103 10 31
B1511-555-000 8 25 TA-0850804-R0 2  § 110-11251 10 35
_B1520-552-000-4 § _ 1 SD-0380552-sL. 2 18 TA-1250406-R0 2 39 110-11301 10 38
B1521-555-000 8 2 SD-0490281-SP 15 19 TA-1250705-R0 2 8 110-14008 10 15
B1524-012-0B0 8 35 SD-0720332-SP 8 13 TA-2000502-R0___ 2 . 10 . 110-14158 . .. 10.. 45
81524-012-040, & 38 SD-1000801-SH 10 47 TA-2101002-R0 2 11 110-14206 10 48
B1813-012-400° 10 33 SE-4301041-SR 12 21 110-14354 10 57
B1808-552-0A0 6 38 SX-3452000-SE 16 20 VP-0501016-SD 15 21 110-15005 6 31
.B1810-652-000 . ...6 ..39.. 5K-3482600-SC 15 22 YP-0560860-SE 18 15 110-15104 6 35
B1830-127-0A0 6 40 5L-4030851-SF 12 18 ¥$-0531080-KR 18 16 110-15203 6 27
B1837-012-080 68 42 SH-80B1080-SE 16 18 ¥S-0641560-KR__18___ 5. 11015809 6. 32
81803-552-000 4 9 §5-2110920-TP 2 38 V¥S-1002560-KR 16 22 110-17209 4 2
81905-541-B00 4 6 §5-4080820-TP 10 34 110-18009 8 22
B2616-372-000 12 14 SS-4110515-SP 15 11 110-00254 2 1 110~-18108 38 23
B11-552-R00 _ .2 31 $8-4120815-SP. .2. 19 110-00304 2 2 110-18207 38 18
B3115-552-000 2 28 SS-4120615-SP 2 20 110-00510 2 8 110-18308 8 21
83118-552-B00 2 34 §5-4120815-SP 12 5 110-00819 2. @ _110- L9
B3120-125-000 2 ! 25 55-4120815-SP 12 6 110-00700 2 18 110-18504 2 2
B3125-012-000 15 14 SS-4120915-SP 2 7 110-00858 2 4 110-18803 2 3
B3126-012-000 2 28 $$-4120015-SP 2 40 110-01104 2 5 110-18702 2 n
-B3126-012-000 15._-12 _$5-4120815-SP 6. .24 110-01500 2 22 110-18801 8 7
B83128-012-000 SS-4120915-SP 8 28 110-01609 2 43 110-18800 2 2
B3129-012-A00 2 26 $5-4120915-SP 10 59 110-01858 _ - . 2 41 _110-18659 . ____
B3120-012-800 15 13 SS-4150015-SP 12 13 0-0200 431 110-18007 8 a1
B3132-552-000 2 27 $S-4150915-SP 12 30 110-02201 4 12 110-20005 12 19
B3148-123-000 2 14 $S-6080210-SP 2 44 110-02300 4 14 110-20054 12 16
(B3149-123-A00 2 __15 . §5-8080410-5P 2 3 110-02508 . _4 21 110-20203 12 22
B3209-555-000 15 18 §5-8080820-SP 10 14 110-02607 4 29 110-20302 12 17
B3211-555-000 15 17 $$-6080620-SP 10 30 110-02708 4 1 110=20401 . .. 1224
B32)2-555-000 15 18 $5-6090620-S¢ 10 4! 110-02805 4 2 110-20500 12 28
-33302-012-000 10 $5-8090870-TP 4 19 110-02804 4 32 110-20809 12 25
B83306-012-000 SS-8090870-TF B8 & 110-04009 8 23 110-20708 1220
B3307-012-000 13 $5-8Q00870-TP 10 3 110-04108 __ B 25 110-20807 12 23
B3308-012-000 16 7 '$5-8110420-TP 6 30 110-04207 8 26 110-20908 12 27
B3309-012-000 18 6 $5-6110610-TF 2 38 110-05008 6 3 J110-21003 . . .12 29
83310'012-000 18 4 $5-6111010-SP 8 33 110-05204 4 7 110-21151 12 8
~B3311-012-000 16 13 $5-6111010-SP 12 28 110-05303 6 10 110-21201 12 3
B3320'704-1-00 -A18 12 §5-6120930-TF 10 11 110-06004 8 28 110-21300 12 1
B3419-122-000 14 18 §5-6121210-sP 10 46 _110-08103 . . 8 30 110-21409 12 3
B3431-552-000-A 14 17 S5-8661110-SP 4 18 110-08202 8 10 110-21607 12 4
B3514-412-000 12 15 $5-6700710-SH 14 & 110-08350 8 5° .110=21708 12. .12
B3529-226-000 12 7 SS-7080510-TF 8 9 110-06509 8 1 110-21805 12 9
.B3530-555-00 12 1. $5-7081310-SP 15 20 110-08608 8 8 110-23009 2
B9117-012-000 6 41 gg-;ogoslo-gg g gz 110-08756 8 4 110-23058 1 1
. -7091110- . 4 110-08805. 8 _16 110-23108 14 3
€0-2520000-00 12 10 $S-7110350-SP 15 15 110-07002 8 14 110-23207 14 4
€0-3500000-F0 4 3 $5-7110510-Sp 10 37 110-07101 8 12 _110-23308 15 .3
(S-078073A-S & 38 §S-7110740-TP 10 53 110-07200 8 15 110-23355 15 2
L£3-079101A-50. .6 . 29 §5-7111120-SF 10 58 110-07308 8 1 110-23363 15 1
CS-147121A-SH 4 23 55-7120840-SP 15 7 110-08000 4 17 110-23405 15 S
| CS:1TI2IA-SH 10 49 —$5-7120770-56 . 10 6 110-08059__  __ 4 15, .110-23504 5. .8
Cs-147121a-5 10 61 SS-7121410-5P 10 44 110-08109 4718 110-23603 15 8
. $5-7121410-SP 10 56 110-08208 0 12 110-23702 14 20
D3201-565-DA0 15 8 SS-7681850-TP 4 27 110-08356 10 43 110-23751 14 18
D3213-555-DA0 .. 15 .10 55-7701010-SP 15 4 -110-08455 10 27 110-23801 14 21
$5-8090670~SP 2 3 110-08804 10 26 110-24007 14 7
- 17 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® 3|

Part No. Page Ref. Peart No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.

X 3 H No. &HE - No. H% " No. &g ) No
J110-24106 . 14 8
110-24205 14 15
110-24304 14 23
110-24403 14 19
110-24502 14 10
110-39062 4 5
110-39070 4 4
110-52701 10 9
111-81005 18 2}
111-81054 16 1
111-81082 16 2
111-81153 18 14
111-81808 _ . 16 11

From the Library of SuperiofS@vﬁng Machine & Supply LLC




oliBiKH

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI =&t

HEAD OFFICE T182 ERHATEHERES-2-1
2-1, B-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO, TEL. 03-480-1111 {{FX)
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN T RS RTH

BUSINESS OFFICE TEL. 03-480-113(51FlL-)

23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME.
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN
CABLE : JUKI TOKYC

TELEX : 422967, 232-2301
PHCNE : 03(205)1188, 1189, 1190

1990. 12 Printed in Japan






